
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2633
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2013
TOLL PLAZAS ON NH-24
Barq Shri Shafiqur Rahman

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of toll plazas set up on the stretch of 140 km. on National Highway (NH-24) between Dalpatpur (Moradaba) to Dasna (Gaziabad), name and location-wise;

(b) the reasons for setting up these toll plazas on a small stretch and charging huge toll tax there; and

(c) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) Madam, the details of User Fee (Toll) Plazas on the stretch of National Highway-24 between Dalpatpur (Moradabad) to Dasna (Gaziabad) is given below:

Chainage of Location Length (in km) Date of Start
Plaza (Km) of Plaza for which fee
    is payable

29.300  Dasna  32.245 (including 03.10.2002
    11.250 km Hapur
    bypass)

80.500  Brijghat 35.00   22.10.2012

121.975  Joya  56.250   10.07.2010

156/ 158 Moradabad  18.22   21.06.2001
SPV Project Bypass

(b) The above reaches were completed in different points of time, Toll Plazas were established accordingly so as to ensure that there is no revenue loss to the Government. These plazas are established as per the provisions of the applicable fee rules and user fee is being charged accordingly.

(c) In view of (b) above no action is proposed.
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